



**Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines  
PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier: **MCARV OFFICE AND SCHOOL SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT** PO No.: **202311-091**  
 Address: **Red Plaza Bldg., J.M. Basa Street, Iloilo City** Date: **11/24/2023**  
 TIN: **420-542-403** Mode of Proc: **SVP**

Gentlemen:  
 Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:  
 Place of Delivery: **CAAP, Iloilo Airport** Delivery Term: **15CD**  
 Mode of Payment: **Check**

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	roll/s	Hose, garden 3/4" x 200'	3	3,590.00	10,770.00
2	kilos	Nylon, round trimmer line, 2mm, 30m/roll	20	680.00	13,600.00
3	pcs	Bolo, Machete, wooden handle	2	1,212.00	2,424.00
4	sack	Fertilizer 141414	1	2,236.00	2,236.00
5	sack	Fertilizer Urea	1	2,314.00	2,314.00
6	pcs	Gardening Fork, metal	10	247.00	2,470.00
7	set	Hand Saw 8", steel, wood handle	1	932.00	932.00
		Ornamental Plants			
8	pcs	Anthurium Jenmani	2	1,150.00	2,300.00
9	pcs	Anthurium Radicans	2	1,150.00	2,300.00
10	pcs	Paraiso Verde (Philidendrons)	4	565.00	2,260.00
11	pcs	Pots, Garden, plastic, Large	10	344.50	3,445.00
12	pcs	Pots, Garden, plastic, XL	10	448.00	4,480.00
13	pcs	Pruning Scissors 8"	2	890.00	1,780.00
14	pcs	Weed Scythe (Sanggot)/Sickle, Crescent	5	412.00	2,060.00
15	pack	Seedling Bags 4 x 4 x 7, 100pcs/pack	15	364.00	5,460.00
16	pack	Seedling Bags 4 x 4 x 12, 50pcs/pack	15	247.00	3,705.00
17	pcs	Hedge shears 26", steel PVC grip (Heavy Duty)	6	812.00	4,872.00
18	pcs	Flat Shovels, steel	6	531.00	3,186.00
19	pcs	Spade, round point, wooden handle	2	841.00	1,682.00
20	pcs	Triangular File, plastic handle rubber grip, size: 12"	4	403.00	1,612.00
21	pcs	Piston for Grasscutters branded	4	2,050.00	8,200.00
22	pcs	Piston Ring for Grasscutters branded	4	1,560.00	6,240.00
23	pcs	Grasscutter blade 10"	10	495.00	4,950.00
24	pcs	Raincoat, Coat and Pants/Poncho, Large	17	863.00	13,146.00
25	pcs	Reflectorized Vest, Safety Vest, Orange & Green Adjustable	30	250.00	7,500.00
26	pairs	Rain boots, high cut, Black, Large	23	689.00	15,847.00
27	pcs	Steel Rake	1	1,685.00	1,685.00

Total Amount in words **One Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Six Pesos Only** **131,456.00**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,  
  
**MANUELA LUISA F. PALMA**  
 Airport Manager I  
 Authorized Official

Conforme:  
  
**MARY CELINE B. FUENTES**  
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier  
 Date: **11-29-2023**

Funds Available:  
  
**MS. LIZA MAE NAORBE**  
 Area Accountant

BUR No.: **2023-11-0520**  
 Amount: **₱ 131,456.00**

